
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 20cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, 
Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, 
United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring},
Clotted Cream (MILK) (2%), Butter (MILK).  Allergens highlighted in Bold.  May
contain traces of PEANUTS and tree NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1874

Fat 14

Carbohydrate 81

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 452

of which saturates 7.1

of which sugars 68.8

Protein 1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin),
Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt,
Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2486

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 65

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 595

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 23

Protein 6.3

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Mini Cherry & Almond Loaf 124g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Witlshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas (50%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (8%) (Cherries, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium 
Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colour: Erythrosine), Whole EGG, Margarine
(Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Blanched Flaked ALMONDS
(NUTS) (5%), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup),
Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent
(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1621

Fat 9.6

Carbohydrate 69

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 385

of which saturates 2.4

of which sugars 57

Protein 5

Salt 0.35

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes
No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Salted Caramel Loaf with Gold Star and Gold Star 
Sprinkles 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshiire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG,
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring),
Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel 
Topping [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose
(MILK)), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners'' Syrup),
Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Dried Glucose Syrup, 
Natural Flavouring], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), 
Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate),
Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, 
Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, 
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative:
Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, 
Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: 
Shellac), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Dioxide)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1659

Fat 18

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 396

of which saturates 7.4

of which sugars 31

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.53

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No
Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product New English Teas English Breakfast Tea 10 Teabag Carton (Kraft Packaging) 20g

Manufacturer's Name and Address New English Teas Ltd, New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, 
Warwickshire, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR

Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Limited, New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, 
Warwickshire, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR

Ingredients Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as required to your own taste

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Coco Pzazz Smooth Orange Giant Buttons 20g 20G

Manufacturer's Name and Address Rural Foodies Limited, 1 PARC DERWEN FAWR, LLANIDLOES, POWYS, United 
Kingdom, SY186FE

Supplier Name and Address Rural Foodies Ltd, 1 Parc Derwen Fawr, Llanidloes, POWYS, SY18 6FE

Ingredients Milk Chocolaate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla), natural orange flavouring (0.1%). Chocolate 
contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & MILK solids 20.8% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin Wales

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight

Instructions for use Ambient

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2356

Fat 36

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 2.1

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 22

of which sugars 50

Protein 7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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